Year
2022
2022
2022
2021
2009
2019
2019
2016
2000
2000
2008
2017
2022
2010
2022
2021

2000

2000

Time
27.15
1:00.14
2:11.71
6:05.24
21:28.79
30.66
1:05.90
2:32.56
36.07
1:17.36
2:59.24
28.76
1:04.95
2:37.12
2:27.31
5:38.75

1:55.67

2:12.00

10 & Under Records in SCY

Name

Ashlyn Hayes
Ashlyn Hayes
Ashlyn Hayes
Abby Avritt
Audrey Lo
Avery Hannon
Avery Hannon
Gwen Dyer
Rachel Ternik
Rachel Ternik
Hannah Booth
Audrey Crawford
Ashlyn Hayes
Lydia Tierney
Ashlyn Hayes
Ashlyn Hayes
Rachel Ternik,
Lindsey Otto,
Emily Schroeder,
Margo McAuley

Lindsey Otto,
Rachel Ternik,
Margo McAuley,
Emily Schroeder

Event
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free

1650 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly

200 IM

400 IM

200 Free
Relay

200 Medley
Relay

Name

Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler

AJ Chesterfield
Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler
Adam Ferendo
Aiden Tierney
Thomas Reising
Jihoon Jung
Jihoon Jung
Jihoon Jung
Aiden Tierney
Jihoon Jung
Thomas Reising,
Aiden Tierney,
Ethan Forbes,
Keegan Streett

Ethan Forbes,
Thomas Reising,
Aiden Tierney,
Keegan Streett

Time
26.31
59.03
2:13.20
6:15.84
23:30.03
31.30
1:08.95
2:30.80
36.22
1:18.84
3:02.18
29.72
1:05.71
2:51.03
2:27.85
5:47.14

1:58.44

2:13.22

Year
2011
2011
2011
2011
2022
2010
2011
2011
2003
2014
2013
2018
2018
2018
2014
2011

2013

2013



Year
2002
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2008
2008
2017
2019
2023
2023
2019
2024

2010

2010

Time
25.00
54.45
1:59.74
5:20.49
11:06.80
18:26.08
27.83
59.50
2:16.21
30.77
1:06.48
2:36.29
26.88
59.36
2:15.81
2:12.93
4:45.26

1:42.02

1:55.05

Name

Rachel Ternik
Ashlyn Hayes
Ashlyn Hayes
Ashlyn Hayes
Abby Avritt
Abby Avritt
Avery Hannon
Avery Hannon
Avery Hannon
Heather Hayes
Heather Hayes
Katelyn Kertin
Audrey Crawford
Ashlyn Hayes
Ashlyn Hayes
Audrey Crawford
Ashlyn Hayes
Robyn Clevenger,
Allie Barnes,

Natalie Mudd,
Charlotte Ahls

Natalie Mudd,
Hannah Booth,
Charlotte Ahls,
Robyn Clevenger

11-12 Records in SCY

Event
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free

1000 Free
1650 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly

200 IM
400 IM

200 Free
Relay

200 Medley
Relay

Name

Connor Harrison
Keegan Streett
Keegan Streett
Joe Young
Blake Ratliff
Blake Ratliff
Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler

Joe Young
Jihoon Jung
Jihoon Jung
Josh Lawrance
Jihoon Jung
Jihoon Jung
Jihoon Jung
Connor Harrison
Blake Ratliff
Connor Harrison,
Aiden Tierney,

Thomas Reising,
Keegan Streett

Aiden Tierney,
Thomas Reising,
Connor Harrison,
Keegan Streett

Time
23.75
53.70
1:57.00
5:17.44
11:00.09
18:18.92
27.79
1:01.04
2:14.49
29.52
1:08.02
2:30.07
25.89
57.25
2:16.57
2:10.08
4:53.81

1:39.74

1:52.42

Year
2015
2015
2015
2010
2013
2013
2012
2012
2010
2020
2019
2023
2020
2020
2020
2015
2015

2015

2015



Year
2012
2012
2012
2006
2003
2003
2019
2021
2018
2004
2010
2010
2020
2021
2014
2021
2021

2017

2017

2021

2021

Time
23.77
51.78
1:54.45
5:12.05
10:29.25
17:34.41
27.25r
55.88
2:04.58
30.49
1:04.28
2:19.77
26.61
55.33
2:08.13
2:03.64
4:23.86

1:37.22

3:34.07

1:49.17

3:56.56

Name

Robyn Clevenger
Robyn Clevenger
Robyn Clevenger
Aubrey Hertzler
Becky Retrum
Becky Retrum
Grace Newton
Audrey Crawford
Olivia Harter
Lindsay Rogers
Heather Hayes
Heather Hayes
Audrey Crawford
Audrey Crawford
Lydia Tierney
Audrey Crawford
Audrey Crawford
Kayleigh Witt,

Bri Saple,

Molly Pedersen,
Mary Kate Cline

Molly Pedersen,
Mary Kate Cline,
Kayleigh Witt,
Bri Saple

Avery Witt,

Eloise Harrison,
Audrey Crawford,
Elise Herman

Avery Witt,

Eloise Harrison,
Audrey Crawford,
Elise Herman

13-14 Records in SCY

Event
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free

1000 Free
1650 Free
50 Back
100 Back
200 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
200 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly
200 Fly

200 IM
400 IM

200 Free
Relay

400 Free
Relay

200 Medley
Relay

400 Medley
Relay

Name

Nathan Kinney
Nathan Kinney
Nathan Kinney
Joe Young

Joe Young
Jihoon Jung
Ethan Forbes
Nathan Kinney
Joe Young
Sebastian Garcia
Jihoon Jung
Jihoon Jung
Rick Kelley
Matt McDonald
Matt McDonald
Jihoon Jung
Jihoon Jung
Derek Robison,
Jihoon Jung,
Kruz Luhmann,
Dean Papachronis

Connor Harrison,
Keegan Streett,
Ethan Forbes,
Aiden Tierney

Ethan Forbes,
Aiden Tierney,
Connor Harrison,
Keegan Streett

Ethan Forbes,
Aiden Tierney,
Connor Harrison,
Keegan Streett

Time
22.17
47.74
1:45.45
4:48.07
9:52.64
17:01.20
25.81
52.91
1:55.34
30.43
59.78
2:10.37
24.66
51.09
1:53.76
1:56.30
4:06.05

1:31.75

3:20.79

1:40.86

3:41.05

Year
2006
2006
2006
2012
2012
2022
2017
2006
2012
2006
2022
2022
2009
1998
1998
2021
2022

2022

2017

2017

2017



Year
2016
2015
2024
2020
2005
2006
2019
2018
2007
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023

2016

2023

2010

2022

2022

Time
23.07
50.04
1:51.30
5:02.55
10:35.80
17:37.10
55.02
1:58.25
1:01.82
2:14.44
54.09
2:00.33
2:01.04
4:16.55

1:35.02

3:29.43

7:41.44

1:43.66

3:48.07

Name

Robyn Clevenger
Robyn Clevenger
Audrey Crawford
Molly Pedersen
Becky Retrum
Becky Retrum
Abby Harter
Abby Harter
Lindsay Rogers
Audrey Crawford
Audrey Crawford
Audrey Crawford
Audrey Crawford
Audrey Crawford
Natalie Mudd,
Robyn Clevenger,

Allie Barnes,
Lauren Blanchard

Audrey Crawford,
Kiley Zoeller,
Lauren Bergman,
Ash Saple

Carly Mercer,
Aubrey Hertzler,
Aviry Reich,

15-18 Records in SCY

Event
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
500 Free

1000 Free
1650 Free
100 Back
200 Back
100 Breast
200 Breast
100 Fly
200 Fly
200 IM
400 IM

200 Free
Relay

400 Free
Relay

800 Free
Relay

Megan Schwartzkopf

Makana Goss,
Kennedy Fisher,

Audrey Crawford, Ash

Saple

Audrey Crawford,
Kennedy Fisher,
Kaleigh Stivers,
Ash Saple

200 Medley
Relay

400 Medley
Relay

Name

DJ Rogers
Cameron Owen
Keegan Streett
Jihoon Jung
Nick Pfanstiel
Nick Pfanstiel
Joe Young

Joe Young
Jihoon Jung
Collin Huston
Joe Young

Joe Young
Jihoon Jung
Jihoon Jung
Blake Ratliff,

DJ Rogers,
Andrew Christopher,
Connor Harrison

Blake Ratliff,
Keegan Streett,

DJ Rogers,

Andrew Christopher

Keegan Streett,
Blake Ratliff,
DJ Rogers,
Evan Sellers

Blake Ratliff,

DJ Rogers,

Connor Harrison,
Andrew Christopher

Justin Rossillo,
Sebastian Garcia,
Nathan Kinney,
Will Payne

Time
21.15
46.17
1:38.07r
4:40.66
9:35.88
15:58.73
50.14
1:45.64
56.64
2:02.30
48.26
1:48.96
1:51.44
3:54.88

1:26.09

3:07.54

7:03.60

1:34.11

3:27.53

Year
2019
2008
2021
2024
2015
2015
2014
2015
2024
2023
2015
2015
2023
2024

2018

2019

2018

2019

2010



Year
2019
2019
2019
2009
2019
2019
2008
2017
2015
1999
2019

2015

2008

Time
30.67
1:07.48
2:28.25
5:40.50
35.07
1:15.36
4117
1:31.85
34.28
1:17.88
2:50.47

2:12.87

2:32.55

10 & Under Records in LCM

Name

Avery Hannon
Avery Hannon
Avery Hannon
Julie Kaess
Avery Hannon
Avery Hannon
Hannah Booth
Rachel Ang
Grace Newton
Becky Retrum
Avery Hannon
Katherine Kesler,
Katelyn Kertin,
Grace Newton,
Ashley Saple

Natalie Mudd,
Hannah Booth,
Kylie Sutherlin,
Allie Barnes

Event
50 Free
100 Free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back

50 Breast
100 Breast

50 Fly
100 Fly

200 IM

200 Free
Relay

200 Medley
Relay

Name

Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler
Blake Ratliff
Jihoon Jung
Aiden Tierney
Drew Kibler
Aiden Tierney
Aiden Tierney
Aiden Tierney
Aiden Tierney
Adam Ferendo
Drew Kibler,
Tim Bennett,
Blake Ratliff,
Jack VandeBerg

Austin Mudd,
Derek Paul,
Cameron Owen,
Geoff Peitz

Time
30.73
1:08.16
2:28.03
5:56.43
35.63
1:18.30
39.82
1:28.87
33.34
1:14.70
2:49.32

2:14.79

2:32.41

Year
2010
2010
2011
2018
2013
2010
2013
2013
2013
2013
2003

2010

2000



11-12 Records in LCM

Year Time Name Event
2017 28.28 Ashley Saple 50 Free
2010 1:01.81  Natalie Mudd 100 Free
2023 2:13.47  Ashlyn Hayes 200 Free
2023 4:45.31  Ashlyn Hayes 400 Free
2002 18:51.51 Emily Schroeder 1500 Free
2021 31.97 Avery Hannon 50 Back
2021 1:09.53 Avery Hannon 100 Back
2022 2:33.38 Evie Papachronis 200 Back
2016 37.18 Kennedy Fisher 50 Breast
2008 1:18.67 Heather Hayes 100 Breast
2019 2:56.81 Rachel Ang 200 Breast
2023 30.32 Ashlyn Hayes 50 Fly
2009 1:07.27 Lydia Tierney 100 Fly
2024 2:39.57 Zara Paton 200 Fly
2023 2:31.62  Ashlyn Hayes 200 IM
2001 5:38.62 Becky Retrum 400 IM

Robyn Clevenger,

Kylie Sutherlin, 200 Free
2010 |1:55.14 AI);ie Barnes, Relay

Natalie Mudd

Grace Newton,

Claire Peters, 200 Medle
2017 |2:10.42 Audrey Crawford, Relay Y

Ashley Saple

Name

Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler
Blake Ratliff
Blake Ratliff
Blake Ratliff
Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler

Max McKay
Aiden Tierney
Sebastian Garcia
Jihoon Jung
Drew Kibler
Drew Kibler
Bryce Salvadori
Max McKay
Blake Ratliff
Connor Harrison,

Marcus Eden,
Keegan Streett,

Andrew Christopher

Nathan Kinney,
Ross Roberson,
Chris Park,
Tony Perry

Time
27.74
1:00.84
2:15.86
4:41.12
18:59.47
30.94
1:06.72
2:46.84
35.87
1:20.20
3:01.25
28.99
1:05.19
2:41.44
2:36.18
5:37.01

1:56.68

2:14.36

Year
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2007
2015
2005
2019
2012
2012
2022
2007
2013

2014

2003



13-14 Records in LCM

Year Time Name Event
2012 26.99 Robyn Clevenger 50 Free
2006 58.82 Robyn Clevenger 100 Free
2024 2:10.69 Ashlyn Hayes 200 Free
2006 4:38.51  Aubrey Hertzler 400 Free
2002 9:25.71  Becky Retrum 800 Free
2002 17:49.28 Becky Retrum 1500 Free
2017 1:06.50 Molly Pedersen 100 Back
2012 2:23.43 Natalie Mudd 200 Back
2019 1:13.88 Molly Robinson 100 Breast
2019 2:42.40 Molly Robinson 200 Breast
2011 1:05.72 Robyn Clevenger 100 Fly
2023 2:25.29 Lacey Huston 200 Fly
2004 2:24.87 Lindsay Rogers 200 IM
2006 5:15.30 Aubrey Hertzler 400 IM
Robyn Clevenger,
. Julie Kaess, 200 Free
2012 11:50.52 Natalie Mudd, Relay
Allie Barnes
Robyn Clevenger,
. Kylie Sutherlin, 400 Free
2011 14:04.17 Natalie Mudd, Relay
Charlotte Ahls
Grace Newton,
) Molly Robinson, 200 Medley
2019 |2:02.86 Audrey Crawford, Relay
Ashley Saple
Grace Newton,
) Molly Robinson, 400 Medley
2019 |4:32.74 Audrey Crawford, Relay

Ashley Saple

Name Time Year
DJ Rogers 25.04 2016
DJ Rogers 55.84 2016
| Camden Bailey 2:05.84 2023
Joe Young 4:19.45 2012
Joe Young 9:03.16 2011
Joe Young 16:52.80 2012
Spencer Osborne 1:02.74 2003
Joe Young 2:16.63 2012
Jihoon Jung 1:08.93 2022
Collin Huston 2:30.82 2021
Jihoon Jung 58.97 2022
Jihoon Jung 2:12.93 2022
Jihoon Jung 2:15.43 2022
Joe Young 4:50.22 2012
DJ Rogers,

Connor Harrison, )

Andrew Christopher, 1:43.00 12016
Keegan Streett

DJ Rogers,

Connor Harrison, ]

Andrew Christopher, 3:5040 2016
Ethan Forbes

Ethan Forbes,

Thomas Reising, 1:58.21 2016
Connor Harrison,

DJ Rogers

Ethan Forbes,

Keegan Streett, 42049 2016

Connor Harrison,
DJ Rogers



15-18 Records in LCM

Year Time Name Event
2015 26.35 Robyn Clevenger 50 Free
2015 57.69 Robyn Clevenger 100 Free
2001 2:08.13 Nicole Allfrey 200 Free
2001 4:31.34  Nicole Allfrey 400 Free
2021 9:33.14 Sloane Gardner 800 Free
2021 18:07.99 Sloane Gardner 1500 Free
2019 1:03.09 Abby Harter 100 Back
2019 2:16.42  Abby Harter 200 Back
2008 1:09.95 Lindsay Rogers 100 Breast
2024 2:34.26  Audrey Crawford 200 Breast
2024 1:01.32  Audrey Crawford 100 Fly
2023 2:18.77  Audrey Crawford 200 Fly
2024 2:17.80  Audrey Crawford 200 IM
2023 4:58.72  Audrey Crawford 400 IM
Kennedy Fisher,
. Molly Pedersen, 200 Free
2022 11:48.05 Audrey Crawford, Relay
Ash Saple
Carly Mercer,
2009 3:55.16 Aubrey Hertzler, 400 Free
Lindsay Rogers, Relay
Lia Reich
Lindsay Rogers,
. Aubrey Hertzler, 800 Free
2007 |8:41.55 Paige Brink, Relay
Carly Mercer
Audrey Crawford,
2022 1:58.49 Kennedy Fisher, 200 Medley
Lauren Bergman, Relay
Ash Saple
Aubrey Hertzler,
. Lindsay Rogers, 400 Medley
2009 |4:18.42 Maegan O'Connor, Relay

Carly Mercer

Name Time Year
Ben Wachtel 2416 2008
Ben Wachtel 52.16 2008
Ben Wachtel 1:63.75 2008
Keegan Streett 4:08.80 2019
Nick Pfanstiel 8:35.11 2014
Nick Pfanstiel 16:33.55 2012
Joe Young 57.15 2015
Joe Young 2:03.05 2014
Collin Huston 1:04.01 2024
Collin Huston 2:18.96 2024
Matt McDonald 54.68 2000
Matt McDonald 2:03.07 2000
Joe Young 2:06.67 2014
Joe Young 4:28.55 2014
Cameron Owen,

Joel Elber, 1:36.08 2013
Joe Young,

Justin Rossillo

Nathan Kinney,

Daniel Michael, 3:28.93 2009
Cameron Owen,

Ben Wachtel

Ben Wachtel,

Cameron Owen, )

Matt Kruse, 7:45.44 2008
Nathan Kinney

Geoff Peitz,

Collin Baker, )

Nathan Kinney, 1:46.55 2012
Joel Elber

Austin Mudd,

Derek Paul, )

Geoff Peitz, 3:51.83 2009

Cameron Owen




